Protect Yourself From

CARBON MONOXIDE

WHAT IS IT?

Carbon Monoxide is a deadly poison caused by the incomplete combustion of gas. It is colorless, odorless, and tasteless.

SYMPTOMS INCLUDE...

Headache, dizziness, weakness, upset stomach, vomiting, chest pain, and confusion. Symptoms can affect people of all ages as well as animals.

YOU CAN PREVENT CO POISONING BY...

- Installing CO detectors in your home and regularly changing the batteries
- Have all gas appliances serviced by a qualified technician annually
- Only run generators a minimum of 20ft from your home
- Make sure all gas appliances are properly vented

IF YOU SUSPECT THERE IS CARBON MONOXIDE IN YOUR HOUSE...

get everyone out right away, open doors and windows, turn off gas appliances, and **CALL 911**



SUSPECT A GAS LEAK?

If you...

- smell rotten eggs
- hear a "hissing" noise
- see a cloud of mist or fog
- notice dead plants or a patch of dead grass near your gas service line

leave your properly immediately. Once you are in a safe location, call Liberty Utilities at

1-855-216-6306.

